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EXECUTIVE OFFICES 
 
SECRETARY, OFFICE OF THE  

TITLE  NAME  PHONE  FAX  FLOOR / LOCATION 

SECRETARY  JIM GRAY 

564‐5102  564‐9540  6 

DEPUTY SECRETARY  MIKE HANCOCK 

LEGISLATIVE DIRECTOR  KENNY BISHOP 

CHIEF OF STAFF  JAMIE EMMONS 

SENIOR ADVISOR TO THE SECRETARY  SARAH JACKSON 
 
BUDGET & FISCAL MANAGEMENT, OFFICE OF 

TITLE  NAME  PHONE  FAX  FLOOR / LOCATION 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR  ROBIN BREWER 

564‐4550  564‐9454  6 
DEPUTY EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR  (VACANT) 

ACCOUNTS, DIRECTOR  BOB SCOTT  564‐7334  564‐5621  4 

PURCHASES, DIRECTOR   LAURA HAGAN  564‐4630  564‐7069  4 
 
CIVIL RIGHTS & SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT, OFFICE FOR 

TITLE  NAME  PHONE  FAX  FLOOR / LOCATION 
 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR  REZA “TONY” YOUSSEFI 

564‐3601 
564‐1491      
564‐2114 

6 
DEPUTY EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR  (VACANT) 

 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, OFFICE OF 

TITLE  NAME  PHONE  FAX  FLOOR / LOCATION 
 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR  HEATHER STOUT 

564‐8900  564‐3174  4 
DEPUTY EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR  (VACANT) 

 

INSPECTOR GENERAL, OFFICE OF 

TITLE  NAME  PHONE  FAX  FLOOR / LOCATION 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR  MARYELLEN MYNEAR 

564‐0501  564‐6862 
700 LOUISVILLE  RD 
(BERRY MANSION) DEPUTY EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR  (VACANT) 

 

LEGAL SERVICES, OFFICE OF 

TITLE  NAME  PHONE  FAX  FLOOR / LOCATION 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR  WILL FOGLE 

564‐7650  564‐5238  6 
DEPUTY EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR  (VACANT) 

 
HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT, OFFICE OF 

TITLE  NAME  PHONE  FAX  FLOOR / LOCATION 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR  TRACY HYATT 

564‐4610 
564‐0845    
564‐6683 

6 

DEPUTY EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR  (VACANT) 

PERSONNEL ADMINISTRATION, DIRECTOR  (VACANT) 

PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT & ORGANIZATIONAL 

MANAGEMENT, DIRECTOR 
(VACANT) 

 

PUBLIC AFFAIRS, OFFICE OF 

TITLE  NAME  PHONE  FAX  FLOOR / LOCATION 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR  NAITORE DJIGBENOU  564‐3419  564‐4809  6 

DEPUTY EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR  ALLEN BLAIR  564‐3419  564‐4809  6 
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SECRETARY’S OFFICE FOR SAFETY 

TITLE  NAME  PHONE  FAX  FLOOR / LOCATION 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR  ANTHONY COURTWRIGHT 

564‐4610 
564‐0845 
564‐6683 

6 
DEPUTY EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR  LOREN CARL 

 

SUPPORT SERVICES, OFFICE OF 

TITLE  NAME  PHONE  FAX  FLOOR / LOCATION 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR  PAT GRUGIN  564‐2326 

564‐6754  1219  WILKINSON DEPUTY EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR  BRIAN CASSIM  564‐7740 

FACILITIES SUPPORT, DIRECTOR  (VACANT)  564‐3274 

GRAPHIC DESIGN & PRINTING, DIRECTOR  (VACANT)  564‐3880  564‐6849  1 
 

TRANSPORTATION DELIVERY, OFFICE OF 

TITLE  NAME  PHONE  FAX  FLOOR / LOCATION 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR  VICKIE BOURNE 

564‐7433  564‐2058  3 
DEPUTY EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR  (VACANT) 

 
AUDITS, OFFICE OF 

TITLE  NAME  PHONE  FAX  FLOOR / LOCATION 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR  CARLY COCKLEY* 

564‐6760  564‐6766  4 
DEPUTY EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR  (VACANT) 

ROAD FUND AUDITS, DIRECTOR  (VACANT) 

AUDIT SERVICES, DIRECTOR  (VACANT) 

 

DEPARTMENTS 
AVIATION, DEPARTMENT OF 

TITLE  NAME  PHONE  FAX  FLOOR / LOCATION 
COMMISSIONER  MARK CARTER 

564‐4480  564‐7953 

90 AIRPORT RD 

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER  BRAD SCHWANDT 

KENTUCKY AIRPORT ZONING COMMISSION, 
ADMINISTRATOR 

(VACANT) 

564‐0099 

 
564‐0172 

 CAPITAL CITY AIRPORT, DIRECTOR  (VACANT) 

GREATER COMMONWEALTH AVIATION, DIRECTOR  (VACANT)  564‐7953 

 
VEHICLE REGULATION, DEPARTMENT OF 

TITLE  NAME  PHONE  FAX  FLOOR / LOCATION 
COMMISSIONER  MATTHEW COLE 

564‐7000  564‐6403 

2 

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER  (VACANT) 

DRIVER LICENSING, DIRECTOR  CHRISTY JOHNSON 

564‐1257 

564‐0839 

MOTOR CARRIERS, DIRECTOR  TOM MCDANIEL  564‐2132 

MOTOR VEHICLE LICENSING, DIRECTOR  GODWIN ONODU  696‐3948 

CUSTOMER SERVICE, DIRECTOR  MICHAEL MILLER  564‐1485 
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RURAL & MUNICIPAL AID, DEPARTMENT OF 

TITLE  NAME  PHONE  FAX  FLOOR / LOCATION 
COMMISSIONER  BOBBI JO LEWIS 

564‐2060  564‐6615  6 

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER  (VACANT) 

LOCAL PROGRAMS, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR  (VACANT) 

DEPUTY EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR  (VACANT) 

RURAL & SECONDARY ROADS, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR  TERRY TAYLOR “DOUG” 

DEPUTY EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR  (VACANT) 

HIGHWAYS, DEPARTMENT OF   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐                           OFFICE OF COMMISSIONER 

TITLE  NAME  PHONE  FAX  FLOOR / LOCATION 
COMMISSIONER  (VACANT) 

564‐3730  564‐2277  6 

STATE HIGHWAY ENGINEER  JAMES BALLINGER 

ASSISTANT STATE HIGHWAY ENGINEER                                 
  

TRACY NOWACZYK 

DEPUTY STATE HIGHWAY ENGINEER                                 
(PROJECT DEVELOPMENT) 

JASON SIWULA 

DEPUTY STATE HIGHWAY ENGINEER 
(PROJECT DELIVERY AND PRESERVATION)                           

JOHN MOORE 

ASSISTANT STATE HIGHWAY ENGINEER      AMANDA SPENCER 

EXECUTIVE ADVISOR 
(OFFICE OF PROJECT DELIVERY & PRESERVATION) 

(VACANT)       

EXECUTIVE ADVISOR 
(OFFICE OF PROJECT DEVELOPMENT) 

GARY VALENTINE       

PROGRAM MANAGEMENT, TE DIRECTOR  RON RIGNEY  564‐3388  564‐4809  6 
 

 
HIGHWAYS, DEPARTMENT OF   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐                     OFFICE OF PROJECT DEVELOPMENT 

TITLE  NAME  PHONE  FAX  FLOOR / LOCATION 
PLANNING, TE DIRECTOR  MIKAEL PELFREY  564‐7183  564‐2865 

4 
HIGHWAY DESIGN, TE DIRECTOR  TIM LAYSON  564‐3280  564‐3324 

ENVIRONMENTAL ANALYSIS, TE DIRECTOR  DANNY PEAKE  564‐7250  564‐5655 

RIGHT OF WAY & UTILITIES, TE DIRECTOR  DEAN LOY  564‐3210  564‐0505 

STRUCTURAL DESIGN, TE DIRECTOR  MICHAEL CARPENTER  564‐4560  564‐2581 
3 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, TE DIRECTOR  ERIC PELFREY  564‐4555  564‐4422 

HIGHWAYS, DEPARTMENT OF   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐         OFFICE OF PROJECT DELIVERY & PRESERVATION 
TITLE  NAME  PHONE  FAX  FLOOR / LOCATION 

CONSTRUCTION, TE DIRECTOR  MATT SIMPSON  564‐4780    564‐8388 
 
3 
 

CONSTRUCTION PROCUREMENT, TE DIRECTOR  RACHEL MILLS  564‐3500    564‐8961 

TRAFFIC OPERATIONS, TE DIRECTOR   TIM THARPE  564‐3020    564‐3532 

MAINTENANCE, TE DIRECTOR   JOSH ROGERS  564‐4556    564‐3532 

MATERIALS, TE DIRECTOR  ALLEN MYERS      564‐3160  564‐7034  1227 WILKINSON 

EQUIPMENT, TE DIRECTOR  RICK DURHAM  564‐3916    564‐3198  1234 WILKINSON 

HIGHWAYS, DEPARTMENT OF   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐                          OFFICE OF HIGHWAY SAFETY 
TITLE  NAME  PHONE  FAX  FLOOR / LOCATION 

HIGHWAY SAFETY, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR  BILL BELL 

564‐1438  564‐2629  4 DEPUTY EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR  (VACANT) 

HIGHWAY SAFETY PROGRAMS, DIRECTOR  (VACANT) 

INCIDENT MANAGEMENT, DIRECTOR   JOHN C ROBERTS, JR.  564‐2080  564‐2978  1 
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HIGHWAY DISTRICT OFFICES 

DISTRICT 1 – PADUCAH 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
ADMINISTRATIVE COORDINATOR 

KYLE POAT 
(VACANT) 

5501 KENTUCKY DAM ROAD 
PADUCAH, KY  42003‐9322 

PH:  (270) 898‐2431 
FX:  (270) 898‐7457 

DISTRICT 2 – MADISONVILLE 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
ADMINISTRATIVE COORDINATOR 

DENEATRA HENDERSON 
(VACANT) 

1840 NORTH MAIN STREET 
MADISONVILLE, KY 42431 

PH: (270) 824‐7080 
FX:  (270) 824‐7091 

DISTRICT 3 – BOWLING GREEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
ADMINISTRATIVE COORDINATOR 

JOE PLUNK 
(VACANT) 

900 MORGANTOWN ROAD 
BOWLING GREEN, KY 42101 

PH: (270) 746‐7898 
FX:  (270) 746‐7643 

DISTRICT 4 – ELIZABETHTOWN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
ADMINISTRATIVE COORDINATOR 

BRAD BOTTOMS 
(VACANT) 

634 EAST DIXIE HIGHWAY 
POST OFFICE BOX 309 
ELIZABETHTOWN, KY  42702‐0309 

PH: (270) 766‐5066 
       1‐800‐459‐3566 
FX:  (270) 766‐5069 

DISTRICT 5 – LOUISVILLE 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
ADMINISTRATIVE COORDINATOR 

MATT BULLOCK 
(VACANT) 

8310 WESTPORT ROAD 
POST OFFICE BOX 22129 
LOUISVILLE, KY 40242‐3042 

PH: (502) 210‐5400 
       1‐800‐903‐5844 
FX: (502) 210‐5494 

DISTRICT 6 – COVINGTON 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
ADMINISTRATIVE COORDINATOR 

BOB YEAGER 
(VACANT) 

421 BUTTERMILK PIKE 
FT. MITCHELL, KY 41017 

PH: (859) 341‐2700 
FX:  (859) 341‐3661 

DISTRICT 7 – LEXINGTON 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
ADMINISTRATIVE COORDINATOR 

KELLY BAKER 
(VACANT) 

800 NEWTOWN COURT 
POST OFFICE BOX 11127 
LEXINGTON, KY  40512‐0127 

PH: (859) 246‐2355 
FX:  (859) 246‐2354 
 

DISTRICT 8 – SOMERSET 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
ADMINISTRATIVE COORDINATOR 

JAMES JONES* 
(VACANT) 

1660 SOUTH HIGHWAY 27 
POST OFFICE BOX 780 
SOMERSET, KY  42502‐0780 

PH: (606) 677‐4017 
FX:  (606) 677‐4013 
 

DISTRICT 9 – FLEMINGSBURG 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
ADMINISTRATIVE COORDINATOR 

STEVE GUNNELL 
(VACANT)   

822 ELIZAVILLE AVENUE 
POST OFFICE BOX 347 
FLEMINGSBURG, KY  41041‐0347 

PH: (606) 845‐2551 
FX: (606) 849‐2286 
 

DISTRICT 10 – JACKSON 

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
ADMINISTRATIVE COORDINATOR 

CORBETT CAUDILL 
(VACANT) 

473 HIGHWAY 15 SOUTH 
POST OFFICE BOX 621 
JACKSON, KY  41339‐0621 

PH: (606) 666‐8841 
FX:  (606) 666‐7074 
 

DISTRICT 11– MANCHESTER 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
ADMINISTRATIVE COORDINATOR 
 

DISTRICT 12 – PIKEVILLE 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
ADMINISTRATIVE COORDINATOR 

CHRIS JONES* 
(VACANT)   
 
 
MARY WESTFALL‐HOLBROOK 
(VACANT) 

603 RAILROAD AVENUE 
MANCHESTER, KY  40962 
 
 
109 LORAINE STREET 
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501‐2486 

 

PH: (606) 598‐2145 
FX:  (606) 598‐8269 
 
 
PH: (606) 433‐7791 
FX:   (606)433‐7765 
 







Kentucky's Metropolitan Planning Organizations
9/5/2024

Urbanized Area MPO Staff AgencyPlanning Area Counties Address Phone/Fax/Website
Highway 
District

Bowling Green KY-Warren City-County Planning 
Commission of Warren County, 

KY

922 State Street #200
Bowling Green, KY 42101

270-842-1953

270-842-1282

www.bgareampo.org
3

Cincinnati-Northern 
Kentucky

KY-Boone, Kenton, 
Campbell; OH-Butler, 
Clermont, Hamilton, 
Warren; IN-Deerborn

Ohio-Kentucky-Indiana Reg. 
Council of Govts.

720 East Pete Rose Way
Suite 420
Cincinnati, OH 45202

513-621-6300

513-621-9325

www.oki.org
6

Clarksville-Oak Grove KY-Christian^; TN-
Montgomery

Clarksville-Montgomery Co. 
Regional Planning Commission

329 Main Street
Clarksville, TN 37040

931-645-7448

931-645-7481 2

Elizabethtown KY-Hardin, Meade Lincoln Trail ADD 750 S. Provident Way
Elizabethtown, KY 42701

270-769-2393

270-769-2993

http://radcliff-elizabethtown-mpo.
4

Evansville-Henderson KY-Henderson; IN-
Vanderburg, Gibson, Posey, 

Warrick

Evansville Metropolitan 
Planning Organization

1 N.W. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.
Civic Center Complex, Rm. 316
Evansville, IN  47708

812-436-7833

812-436-7834

www.evansvillempo.com
2

Huntington-Ashland-
Ironton

KY-Boyd, Greenup; OH-
Lawrence; WV-Cabell, 

Wayne

KYOVA Interstate Planning 
Commission

400 Third Avenue
P.O. Box 939
Huntington, WV 25712

304-523-7434

304-529-7229

http://www.kyovaipc.org/
9

Lexington KY-Fayette, Jessamine, 
Scott^

Lexington-Fayette Urban County 
Govt.

200 East Main St., 6th Floor
Lexington, KY 40507

859-258-3160

859-258-3163

www.lexareampo.org
7

Louisville-Southern 
Indiana

KY-Jefferson, Bullitt, 
Oldham, Shelby^; IN-Clark, 

Floyd, Harrison^

Kentuckiana Regional Planning 
and Development Agency

11520 Commonwealth Drive
Louisville, KY  40299

502-266-6084

502-266-5047

www.kipda.org
5

Owensboro KY-Daviess Green River ADD 300 GRADD Way
Owensboro, KY 42301

270-926-4433

270-684-0714

www.gradd.com
2

^Partial County



Urbanized Area MPO Staff AgencyPlanning Area Counties Address Phone/Fax/Website
Highway 
District

Paducah KY-McCracken, Livingston^; 
IL-Masac^

Purchase ADD 1002 Medical Dr
Mayfield, KY 42066

270-247-7171

purchaseadd.org
1

^Partial County
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KENTUCKY AREA DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS

ADD
Executive
 Director

Executive Director
Email Address Telephone # Address City ZipCode

Barren River ADD
Eric Sexton,
Executive Director Eric Sexton eric.sexton@bradd.org 270-781-2381 177 Graham Avenue Bowling Green 42102-9005
Big Sandy ADD
Eric Ratliff,
Executive Director Eric Ratliff eric.ratliff@bigsandy.org 606-886-2374 110 Resource Court Prestonsburg 41653
Bluegrass ADD
David Duttlinger,
Executive Director David Duttlinger dduttlinger@bgadd.org 859-269-8021 699 Perimeter Drive Lexington 40517
Buffalo Trace ADD
Amy Kennedy,
Executive Director Amy Kennedy akennedy@btadd.com 606-564-6894 201 Government Street, Suite 300 Maysville 41056
Cumberland Valley ADD
Whitney Chesnut,
Executive Director Whitney Chesnut wchesnut@cvadd.org 606-864-7391 342 Old Whitley Road London 40743-1740
FIVCO ADD
Sherry R. McDavid,
Executive Director Sherry R. McDavid sherry@fivco.org 606-929-1366 32 FIVCO Court Grayson 41143
Gateway ADD
Joshua Farrow,
Executive Director Joshua Farrow joshua.farrow@ky.gov 606-780-0090 110 Lake Park Dr. Morehead 40351-7985
Green River ADD
Joanna Shake,
Executive Director Joanna Shake jdshake@gradd.com 270-926-4433 300 GRADD Way Owensboro 42301-0200
KIPDA ADD
Jarrett Haley,
Executive Director Jarrett Haley jarrett.haley@ky.gov 502-266-6084 11520 Commonwealth Dr. Louisville 40299
Kentucky River ADD
Michelle Allen,
Executive Director Michelle Allen michelle@kradd.org 606-436-3158 941 N. Main Street Hazard 41701
Lake Cumberland ADD
Waylon Wright,
Executive Director Waylon Wright waylon@lcadd.org 270-866-4200 2384 Lakeway Drive Russell Springs 42642
Lincoln Trail ADD
Daniel London,
Executive Director Daniel London daniel@ltadd.org 270-769-2393 613 College Street Road Elizabethtown 42702-0604
Northern KY ADD
Tara Johnson-Noem,
Executive Director Tara Johnson-Noem tara.noem@nkadd.org 859-283-1885 22 Spiral Drive Florence 41042
Pennyrile ADD
Jason Vincent,
Executive Director Jason Vincent jason.vincent@ky.gov 270-886-9484 300 Hammond Drive Hopkinsville 42240
Purchase ADD
Jeremy Buchanan,
Executive Director Jeremy Buchanan jeremy.buchanan@purchaseadd.org 270-247-7171 1002 Medical Drive Mayfield 42066-0588
KY Council of ADDs
Casey Ellis,
Director Casey Ellis cellis@kcadd.org 502-875-2515 501 Capital Avenue Frankfort 40601

http://www.bradd.org/
mailto:eric.sexton@bradd.org
http://www.bigsandy.org/
mailto:eric.ratliff@bigsandy.org
http://www.bgadd.org/
http://bgadd.org/portfolio-items/david-duttlinger/
mailto:dduttlinger@bgadd.org
http://www.btadd.com/
mailto:akennedy@btadd.com
http://www.cvadd.org/
mailto:wchesnut@cvadd.org
http://www.fivco.org/
mailto:sherry@fivco.org
http://www.kycadd.org/gadd
mailto:joshua.farrow@ky.gov
http://www.gradd.com/
mailto:jdshake@gradd.com
http://www.kipda.org/
mailto:jarrett.haley@ky.gov
http://www.kradd.org/
mailto:michelle@kradd.org
http://www.lcadd.org/
mailto:waylon@lcadd.org
http://www.ltadd.org/
mailto:daniel@ltadd.org
http://www.nkadd.org/
mailto:tara.noem@nkadd.org
http://www.peadd.org/
mailto:jason.vincent@ky.gov
http://www.purchaseadd.org/
mailto:jeremy.buchanan@purchaseadd.org
mailto:cellis@kcadd.org
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Congressional Plan (C1278B01) became law January 20, 2022, with enactment of Senate Bill 3.



U.S. Department of Transportation
Federal Highway Administration
1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE
Washington, DC 20590
202-366-4000

Kentucky Division

Staff Directory

United States Department of Transportation
Federal Highway Administration

Kentucky Division
John C. Watts Federal Building

330 West Broadway
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

Phone: (502) 223-6720 | Fax: (502) 223-6735
General Email:Kentucky.FHWA@dot.gov

Organizational Chart

Office of the Division Administrator
Name E-mail Position Telephone

Number
Shundreka Givan shundreka.givan@dot.gov Division Administrator (502) 223-6721

Boday Borres boday.borres@dot.gov Deputy Division Administrator (502) 223-6723

Aaron Buckner aaron.buckner@dot.gov Discretionary Grants Program
Advisor (502) 223-6749

Engineering & Operations
Name E-mail Position Telephone

Number

David Whitworth david.whitworth@dot.gov Engineering & Operations - Team
Leader (502) 223-6741

Keith Damron keith.damron@dot.gov Major Projects Engineer (502) 223-6748
Brad Eldridge brad.eldridge@dot.gov Area Engineer (502) 223-6757

Justin Matumueni justin.matumueni@dot.gov Area Engineer (502) 223-6743
Kevin Sandefur kevin.sandefur@dot.gov Civil Engineer - Structural (502) 223-6763

Sam Griffith samuel.griffith@dot.gov Area Engineer (502) 223-6740

Planning, Environment, & System Performance
Name E-mail Position Telephone

Number

John Ballantyne john.ballantyne@dot.gov Planning, Environment & System
Performance - Team Leader (502) 223-6747

Noura Akkad noura.akkad@dot.gov Traffic Operations/ITS Engineer (502) 223-6728

Mour Diop mour.diop@dot.gov Environmental Protection
Specialist (502) 223-6742
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Name E-mail Position Telephone
Number

Tonya Higdon tonya.higdon@dot.gov Transportation Specialist (502) 223-6734
Nick Vail nick.vail@dot.gov Community Planner (502) 223-6727

Finance & Program Management
Name E-mail Position Telephone

Number

Steven Jacobs steven.jacobs@dot.gov Finance & Program Management
- Team Leader (502) 223-6731

Keenan Clarke keenan.clarke@dot.gov Financial Specialist (502) 223-6752
Ryan Tenges ryan.tenges@dot.gov Engineering Coordinator (502) 223-6750

Vacant  Program Management Analyst (502) 223-67**

Thava Overstreet thava.overstreet@dot.gov Civil Rights/Right of Way
Specialist (502) 223-6745

Kristie Bush kristie.bush@dot.gov Program Coordinator (502) 223-6760

Information & Technology Services
Name E-mail Position Telephone

Number
Larin Vonnahme larin.vonnahme.ctr@dot.gov Contractor - Shared IT Services (502) 223-6746

Alternate Duty Location
Name E-mail Position Telephone

Number
Bernadette Dupont bernadette.dupont@dot.gov Transportation Specialist (502) 223-6729

Michael Loyselle michael.loyselle@dot.gov Grant Program Manager (502) 395-0597
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